OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MAY 18, 2021 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Agreement to provide Aircraft Rescue and Firefighting Services at the Little Rock National Airport	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into an Agreement with the Little Rock Municipal Airport Commission for Aircraft Rescue and Firefighting Services at the Little Rock National Airport.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The Commission will reimburse the City for the actual personnel cost for each Little Rock Fire Department employee assigned to the Airport, including all benefits. In addition, the Commission will pay \$125,000.00 annually to cover Overtime/FSLA pay. The Commission will pay 1/12 th of the cost on a monthly basis.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Fire Department and the Little Rock Municipal Airport Commission are proposing to continue an Agreement to cover Aircraft Rescue and Firefighting Services for the Little Rock National Airport. The term of the Agreement will be for a one (1)-year period, with an automatic extension for an additional term of one (1)-year.	